
2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2011)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 14-7 10-3 4-4 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-6 0-3 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 13-1 10-0 3-1 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
21 Davis, Carolyn 21-21 618 29.4 125-194  . 6 4 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 118-168  . 7 0 2 66 93 159 7.6 44 2 10 54 30 18 368 17.5
13 Engelman, Monica 21-21 682 32.5 104-229  . 4 5 4 24-66  . 3 6 4 26-35  . 7 4 3 19 75 94 4.5 44 1 64 60 3 22 258 12.3
01 Sutherland, Aishah 21-21 592 28.2 92-192  . 4 7 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 27-40  . 6 7 5 50 127 177 8.4 42 0 20 33 24 22 211 10.0
05 Mays, Keena 21-12 494 23.5 62-153  . 4 0 5 22-51  . 4 3 1 36-61  . 5 9 0 13 56 69 3.3 35 2 94 55 4 20 182 8.7
23 Goodrich, Angel 14-14 439 31.4 38-105  . 3 6 2 9-35  . 2 5 7 9-22  . 4 0 9 4 35 39 2.8 23 1 59 39 3 23 94 6.7
14 Boogaard, Krysten 21-0 224 10.7 44-77  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 23-35  . 6 5 7 21 35 56 2.7 24 1 10 21 14 6 111 5.3
20 Moore, Diara 21-9 423 20.1 25-68  . 3 6 8 0-4  . 0 0 0 46-64  . 7 1 9 13 35 48 2.3 39 0 24 26 0 16 96 4.6
33 Jackson, Tania 20-0 250 12.5 30-69  . 4 3 5 10-40  . 2 5 0 7-10  . 7 0 0 11 52 63 3.2 31 1 4 14 3 5 77 3.9
22 Brown, Marisha 13-4 225 17.3 18-52  . 3 4 6 4-16  . 2 5 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 18 17 35 2.7 23 0 6 9 1 10 49 3.8
42 Harper, CeCe 15-0 196 13.1 15-44  . 3 4 1 7-21  . 3 3 3 13-22  . 5 9 1 9 17 26 1.7 13 0 24 15 0 17 50 3.3
11 Jelniker, Brooke 12-3 132 11.0 4-27  . 1 4 8 0-10  . 0 0 0 7-13  . 5 3 8 5 14 19 1.6 13 0 6 5 4 3 15 1.3

Team 33 41 74 6
Total.......... 21 4275 557-1210  . 4 6 0 76-244  . 3 1 1 321-484  . 6 6 3 262 597 859 40.9 331 8 321 337 86 162 1511 72.0
Opponents...... 21 4275 492-1311  . 3 7 5 89-316  . 2 8 2 220-327  . 6 7 3 289 486 775 36.9 384 - 227 334 81 174 1293 61.6

TEAM STATISTICS KU OPP
SCORING 1511 1293
  Points per game 72.0 61.6
  Scoring margin +10.4 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 557-1210 492-1311
  Field goal pct  . 4 6 0  . 3 7 5
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-244 89-316
  3-point FG pct  . 3 1 1  . 2 8 2
  3-pt FG made per game 3.6 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-484 220-327
  Free throw pct  . 6 6 3  . 6 7 3
  F-Throws made per game 15.3 10.5
REBOUNDS 859 775
  Rebounds per game 40.9 36.9
  Rebounding margin +4.0 -
ASSISTS 321 227
  Assists per game 15.3 10.8
TURNOVERS 337 334
  Turnovers per game 16.0 15.9
  Turnover margin -0.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 162 174
  Steals per game 7.7 8.3
BLOCKS 86 81
  Blocks per game 4.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 29709 22240
  Home games-Avg/Game 13-2285 8-2780
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Kansas 724 744 43 1511
Opponents 586 670 37 1293

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/14/10 SOUTH DAKOTA W 73-40 2158
11/17/10 TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR W 85-44 2089
11/21/10 at Wisconsin Wot 93-86 4227
11/26/10 NORTH DAKOTA STATE W 61-53 2026
11/27/10 MEMPHIS W 90-58 2127
11/28/10 FORDHAM Wot 81-68 1906
12/1/10 MAINE W 126-63 2079
12/4/10 at SMU W 73-65 720
12/09/10 at Michigan  L 67-75 1738
12/12/10 ALABAMA W 79-57 2231
12/19/10 SIU-EDWARDSVILLE W 91-52 2369
12/22/10 at Creighton W 64-58 1789
12/30/10 UT-ARLINGTON W 80-57 2581
1/3/11 UMKC W 56-41 2012

* 1/8/11 TEXAS TECH  L 57-61 3534
* 1/12/11 at Colorado W 68-58 1524
* 1/16/11 at Nebraska  L o t 61-75 5693
* 1/19/11 BAYLOR  L 37-76 1486
* 1/23/11 OKLAHOMA  L 57-75 3111
* 1/26/11 at Missouri  L 52-66 1632
* 1/29/11 at Kansas State  L 60-65 4917

* - Conference game



2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2011)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-6 0-3 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 1-6 0-3 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
21 Davis, Carolyn 7-7 220 31.4 31-52  . 5 9 6 0-0  . 0 0 0 31-49  . 6 3 3 18 28 46 6.6 20 1 2 17 9 7 93 13.3
13 Engelman, Monica 7-7 226 32.3 30-78  . 3 8 5 9-25  . 3 6 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 6 25 31 4.4 18 1 24 27 2 6 75 10.7
01 Sutherland, Aishah 7-7 200 28.6 25-57  . 4 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 10 29 39 5.6 14 0 4 12 6 7 55 7.9
05 Mays, Keena 7-1 137 19.6 15-51  . 2 9 4 7-23  . 3 0 4 13-21  . 6 1 9 3 7 10 1.4 11 1 13 12 1 3 50 7.1
23 Goodrich, Angel 7-7 252 36.0 17-54  . 3 1 5 5-23  . 2 1 7 7-14  . 5 0 0 2 22 24 3.4 15 1 27 22 2 11 46 6.6
14 Boogaard, Krysten 7-0 64 9.1 8-20  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 6-8  . 7 5 0 4 6 10 1.4 8 0 4 5 2 2 22 3.1
22 Brown, Marisha 7-3 138 19.7 7-24  . 2 9 2 3-9  . 3 3 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 15 7 22 3.1 11 0 5 5 1 6 20 2.9
33 Jackson, Tania 7-0 87 12.4 6-22  . 2 7 3 3-14  . 2 1 4 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 12 16 2.3 10 1 1 6 1 1 16 2.3
20 Moore, Diara 7-3 92 13.1 3-11  . 2 7 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 0 5 5 0.7 11 0 4 4 0 2 13 1.9
42 Harper, CeCe 3-0 6 2.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
11 Jelniker, Brooke 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 10 15 25 1
Total.......... 7 1425 143-373  . 3 8 3 27-96  . 2 8 1 79-124  . 6 3 7 72 160 232 33.1 118 5 84 112 24 45 392 56.0
Opponents...... 7 1425 187-434  . 4 3 1 33-104  . 3 1 7 69-107  . 6 4 5 109 189 298 42.6 108 - 93 94 31 52 476 68.0

TEAM STATISTICS KU OPP
SCORING 392 476
  Points per game 56.0 68.0
  Scoring margin -12.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 143-373 187-434
  Field goal pct  . 3 8 3  . 4 3 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 27-96 33-104
  3-point FG pct  . 2 8 1  . 3 1 7
  3-pt FG made per game 3.9 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 79-124 69-107
  Free throw pct  . 6 3 7  . 6 4 5
  F-Throws made per game 11.3 9.9
REBOUNDS 232 298
  Rebounds per game 33.1 42.6
  Rebounding margin -9.4 -
ASSISTS 84 93
  Assists per game 12.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 112 94
  Turnovers per game 16.0 13.4
  Turnover margin -2.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 45 52
  Steals per game 6.4 7.4
BLOCKS 24 31
  Blocks per game 3.4 4.4
ATTENDANCE 8131 13766
  Home games-Avg/Game 3-2710 4-3442
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Kansas 179 208 5 392
Opponents 231 226 19 476

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 1/8/11 TEXAS TECH  L 57-61 3534
* 1/12/11 at Colorado W 68-58 1524
* 1/16/11 at Nebraska  L o t 61-75 5693
* 1/19/11 BAYLOR  L 37-76 1486
* 1/23/11 OKLAHOMA  L 57-75 3111
* 1/26/11 at Missouri  L 52-66 1632
* 1/29/11 at Kansas State  L 60-65 4917

* - Conference game



2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 29, 2011)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
SOUTH DAKOTA 11/14/10 73-40  W 30-65  . 4 6 2 6-14  . 4 2 9 7-12  . 5 8 3 18 35 53 53.0 17 19 16 10 7 73 73.0
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CH 11/17/10 85-44  W 34-63  . 5 4 0 3-14  . 2 1 4 14-19  . 7 3 7 22 31 53 53.0 15 20 29 11 14 85 79.0
at Wisconsin 11/21/10 93-86 Wot 29-60  . 4 8 3 2-8  . 2 5 0 33-46  . 7 1 7 17 31 48 51.3 16 15 16 2 9 93 83.7
NORTH DAKOTA STATE 11/26/10 61-53  W 22-66  . 3 3 3 0-11  . 0 0 0 17-24  . 7 0 8 18 25 43 49.2 19 10 9 4 8 61 78.0
MEMPHIS 11/27/10 90-58  W 32-68  . 4 7 1 8-14  . 5 7 1 18-29  . 6 2 1 23 32 55 50.4 18 22 18 4 8 90 80.4
FORDHAM 11/28/10 81-68 Wot 29-52  . 5 5 8 5-12  . 4 1 7 18-27  . 6 6 7 5 28 33 47.5 13 13 16 4 10 81 80.5
MAINE 12/1/10 126-63  W 48-72  . 6 6 7 4-8  . 5 0 0 26-40  . 6 5 0 15 30 45 47.1 12 32 7 4 15 126 87.0
at SMU 12/4/10 73-65  W 25-60  . 4 1 7 3-9  . 3 3 3 20-28  . 7 1 4 15 22 37 45.9 18 11 13 5 8 73 85.2
at Michigan 12/09/10 67-75  L 25-57  . 4 3 9 6-19  . 3 1 6 11-15  . 7 3 3 9 31 40 45.2 17 11 17 3 4 67 83.2
ALABAMA 12/12/10 79-57  W 30-51  . 5 8 8 0-7  . 0 0 0 19-28  . 6 7 9 5 36 41 44.8 19 19 19 4 6 79 82.8
SIU-EDWARDSVILLE 12/19/10 91-52  W 36-57  . 6 3 2 3-7  . 4 2 9 16-23  . 6 9 6 8 36 44 44.7 10 20 13 4 8 91 83.5
at Creighton 12/22/10 64-58  W 26-58  . 4 4 8 3-11  . 2 7 3 9-13  . 6 9 2 11 26 37 44.1 12 17 12 1 2 64 81.9
UT-ARLINGTON 12/30/10 80-57  W 27-56  . 4 8 2 5-9  . 5 5 6 21-30  . 7 0 0 10 38 48 44.4 15 16 21 5 11 80 81.8
UMKC 1/3/11 56-41  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 1-5  . 2 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 14 36 50 44.8 12 12 19 1 7 56 79.9
TEXAS TECH 1/8/11 57-61  L 23-52  . 4 4 2 2-11  . 1 8 2 9-18  . 5 0 0 7 25 32 43.9 15 13 14 5 5 57 78.4
at Colorado 1/12/11 68-58  W 22-48  . 4 5 8 5-13  . 3 8 5 19-24  . 7 9 2 10 29 39 43.6 13 16 16 2 5 68 77.8
at Nebraska 1/16/11 61-75 Lot 22-71  . 3 1 0 4-24  . 1 6 7 13-16  . 8 1 3 22 25 47 43.8 21 14 18 5 8 61 76.8
BAYLOR 1/19/11 37-76  L 15-52  . 2 8 8 3-14  . 2 1 4 4-6  . 6 6 7 5 20 25 42.8 15 6 16 6 5 37 74.6
OKLAHOMA 1/23/11 57-75  L 18-49  . 3 6 7 2-7  . 2 8 6 19-32  . 5 9 4 10 22 32 42.2 10 9 16 2 8 57 73.6
at Missouri 1/26/11 52-66  L 19-48  . 3 9 6 7-17  . 4 1 2 7-16  . 4 3 8 9 21 30 41.6 21 15 21 2 7 52 72.6
at Kansas State 1/29/11 60-65  L 24-53  . 4 5 3 4-10  . 4 0 0 8-12  . 6 6 7 9 18 27 40.9 23 11 11 2 7 60 72.0
Kansas 1511 557-1210  . 4 6 0 76-244  . 3 1 1 321-484  . 6 6 3 262 597 859 40.9 331 321 337 86 162 1511 72.0
Opponents 1293 492-1311  . 3 7 5 89-316  . 2 8 2 220-327  . 6 7 3 289 486 775 36.9 384 227 334 81 174 1293 61.6

Games played: 21
Points/game: 72.0
FG Pct: 46.0
3FG Pct: 31.1
FT Pct: 66.3

Rebounds/game: 40.9
Assists/game: 15.3
Turnovers/game: 16.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 7.7
Blocks/game: 4.1



2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Jan 29, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds As
SOUTH DAKOTA 34/16 39/24 73-40 +33 30-65/13-60 .462/.217 6-14/3-12 .429/.250 7-12/11-14 .583/.786 53/33 +20 1
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 44/26 41/18 85-44 +41 34-63/17-58 .540/.293 3-14/2-13 .214/.154 14-19/8-11 .737/.727 53/21 +32 2
Wisconsin 30/31 47/46 93-86 +7 29-60/34-69 .483/.493 2-8/7-21 .250/.333 33-46/11-18 .717/.611 48/28 +20 1
NORTH DAKOTA STATE 29/24 32/29 61-53 +8 22-66/18-59 .333/.305 0-11/1-11 .000/.091 17-24/16-21 .708/.762 43/47 (4) 1
MEMPHIS 48/29 42/29 90-58 +32 32-68/22-63 .471/.349 8-14/2-14 .571/.143 18-29/12-17 .621/.706 55/34 +21 2
FORDHAM 33/23 26/36 81-68 +13 29-52/25-70 .558/.357 5-12/4-18 .417/.222 18-27/14-18 .667/.778 33/42 (9) 1
MAINE 69/26 57/37 126-63 +63 48-72/25-61 .667/.410 4-8/9-21 .500/.429 26-40/4-5 .650/.800 45/25 +20 3
SMU 31/32 42/33 73-65 +8 25-60/22-56 .417/.393 3-9/2-8 .333/.250 20-28/19-22 .714/.864 37/37   - 1
Michigan 41/28 26/47 67-75 (8) 25-57/28-62 .439/.452 6-19/8-23 .316/.348 11-15/11-21 .733/.524 40/36 +4 1
ALABAMA 34/29 45/28 79-57 +22 30-51/17-64 .588/.266 0-7/3-19 .000/.158 19-28/20-25 .679/.800 41/35 +6 1
SIU-EDWARDSVILLE 48/21 43/31 91-52 +39 36-57/22-67 .632/.328 3-7/6-18 .429/.333 16-23/2-5 .696/.400 44/29 +15 2
Creighton 29/22 35/36 64-58 +6 26-58/23-61 .448/.377 3-11/5-17 .273/.294 9-13/7-9 .692/.778 37/35 +2 1
UT-ARLINGTON 49/32 31/25 80-57 +23 27-56/22-67 .482/.328 5-9/3-6 .556/.500 21-30/10-16 .700/.625 48/36 +12 1
UMKC 26/16 30/25 56-41 +15 21-52/17-60 .404/.283 1-5/1-11 .200/.091 13-26/6-18 .500/.333 50/39 +11 1
TEXAS TECH 34/25 23/36 57-61 (4) 23-52/25-64 .442/.391 2-11/0-6 .182/.000 9-18/11-14 .500/.786 32/43 (11) 1
Colorado 32/31 36/27 68-58 +10 22-48/25-68 .458/.368 5-13/3-17 .385/.176 19-24/5-11 .792/.455 39/38 +1 1
Nebraska 20/28 36/28 61-75 (14) 22-71/28-69 .310/.406 4-24/6-19 .167/.316 13-16/13-16 .813/.813 47/47   - 1
BAYLOR 14/40 23/36 37-76 (39) 15-52/33-69 .288/.478 3-14/3-13 .214/.231 4-6/7-13 .667/.538 25/55 (30) 6
OKLAHOMA 26/43 31/32 57-75 (18) 18-49/32-63 .367/.508 2-7/10-20 .286/.500 19-32/1-3 .594/.333 32/40 (8) 9
Missouri 27/30 25/36 52-66 (14) 19-48/24-55 .396/.436 7-17/5-17 .412/.294 7-16/13-20 .438/.650 30/41 (11) 1
Kansas State 26/34 34/31 60-65 (5) 24-53/20-46 .453/.435 4-10/6-12 .400/.500 8-12/19-30 .667/.633 27/34 (7) 1

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jan 29, 2011)

All games

01 05 11 13 14 20 21
Opponent Date Score SUTHERLAND MAYS,KEENA JELNIKER,B ENGELMAN,M BOOGAARD,K MOORE,DIAR DAVIS,CARO
SOUTH DAKOTA 11/14/10 73-40 W  6 - 7 - 2  5 - 7 - 5  2 - 2 - 1  7 - 5 - 2  8 - 5 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 1
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/17/10 85-44 W  1 3 - 1 3 - 1  7 - 4 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 5  8 - 7 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  2 2 - 6 - 0
at Wisconsin 11/21/10 93-86 W  1 6 - 1 4 - 0  9 - 3 - 6  2 - 2 - 0  1 7 - 9 - 7  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 1  2 9 - 9 - 0
NORTH DAKOTA STATE 11/26/10 61-53 W  1 7 - 1 1 - 0  1 3 - 8 - 7  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 3 - 2  7 - 3 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 0
MEMPHIS 11/27/10 90-58 W  1 4 - 1 1 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 7  2 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 1 - 3  7 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 2  1 5 - 8 - 0
FORDHAM 11/28/10 81-68 W  8 - 1 0 - 1  8 - 0 - 5  0 - 1 - 0  2 4 - 3 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  2 6 - 7 - 1
MAINE 12/1/10 126-63 W  1 7 - 5 - 1  1 4 - 3 - 9  8 - 5 - 2  9 - 4 - 4  3 3 - 8 - 3  1 4 - 9 - 7  2 5 - 7 - 1
at SMU 12/4/10 73-65 W  1 2 - 7 - 2  1 0 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 7 - 8 - 4  2 - 2 - 1  8 - 3 - 1  9 - 7 - 1
at Michigan 12/09/10 67-75 L  4 - 9 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 1 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 0  4 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 0  1 4 - 1 0 - 0
ALABAMA 12/12/10 79-57 W  1 7 - 1 2 - 0  6 - 1 1 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  2 2 - 3 - 6  7 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  2 4 - 6 - 2
SIU-EDWARDSVILLE 12/19/10 91-52 W  8 - 8 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 5  1 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 4 - 3  5 - 4 - 1  8 - 1 - 2  1 4 - 6 - 0
at Creighton 12/22/10 64-58 W  1 4 - 8 - 4  8 - 5 - 6 DNP  6 - 4 - 1  0 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 8 - 1
UT-ARLINGTON 12/30/10 80-57 W  7 - 1 3 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 2  1 1 - 4 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 0 - 3  2 6 - 1 2 - 1
UMKC 1/3/11 56-41 W  3 - 1 0 - 1  5 - 4 - 3 DNP  4 - 4 - 1  2 - 4 - 0  6 - 1 - 2  2 7 - 1 4 - 0
TEXAS TECH 1/8/11 57-61 L  1 7 - 4 - 0  7 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  1 1 - 1 3 - 0
at Colorado 1/12/11 68-58 W  1 5 - 9 - 0  9 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 8  8 - 3 - 2  4 - 1 - 2  1 2 - 8 - 1
at Nebraska 1/16/11 61-75 L  9 - 9 - 0  3 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 4 - 9 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 6 - 1 0 - 1
BAYLOR 1/19/11 37-76 L  2 - 2 - 0  9 - 1 - 1  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 5 - 0
OKLAHOMA 1/23/11 57-75 L  2 - 7 - 1  9 - 1 - 2 DNP  9 - 3 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 7 - 0
at Missouri 1/26/11 52-66 L  6 - 5 - 1  8 - 0 - 1 DNP  5 - 7 - 5  0 - 1 - 2  1 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 0
at Kansas State 1/29/11 60-65 L  4 - 3 - 2  5 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 5 - 2  8 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 - 0

22 23 33 42
Opponent Date Score BROWN,MARI GOODRICH,A JACKSON,TA HARPER,CEC
SOUTH DAKOTA 11/14/10 73-40 W  7 - 3 - 1  8 - 2 - 4  1 3 - 4 - 1  2 - 2 - 2
TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/17/10 85-44 W  8 - 5 - 0  5 - 2 - 6  2 - 2 - 0  6 - 2 - 1
at Wisconsin 11/21/10 93-86 W DNP  6 - 1 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
NORTH DAKOTA STATE 11/26/10 61-53 W DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
MEMPHIS 11/27/10 90-58 W DNP DNP  1 1 - 8 - 1  8 - 4 - 6
FORDHAM 11/28/10 81-68 W DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 1  6 - 2 - 3
MAINE 12/1/10 126-63 W DNP DNP DNP  6 - 2 - 5
at SMU 12/4/10 73-65 W DNP DNP  6 - 3 - 0  9 - 1 - 0
at Michigan 12/09/10 67-75 L DNP DNP  4 - 5 - 0  3 - 4 - 1
ALABAMA 12/12/10 79-57 W DNP DNP  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 2 - 4
SIU-EDWARDSVILLE 12/19/10 91-52 W  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 6  1 1 - 1 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 2
at Creighton 12/22/10 64-58 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 2 - 5  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
UT-ARLINGTON 12/30/10 80-57 W  2 - 1 - 0  9 - 2 - 5  3 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
UMKC 1/3/11 56-41 W  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 4 - 5  1 - 3 - 0 DNP
TEXAS TECH 1/8/11 57-61 L  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 4 - 4  3 - 2 - 0 DNP
at Colorado 1/12/11 68-58 W  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 5 - 2  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0
at Nebraska 1/16/11 61-75 L  1 - 4 - 0  6 - 3 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
BAYLOR 1/19/11 37-76 L  6 - 1 - 1  5 - 2 - 2  2 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
OKLAHOMA 1/23/11 57-75 L  2 - 7 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 3  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Missouri 1/26/11 52-66 L  2 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 6  3 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Kansas State 1/29/11 60-65 L  5 - 3 - 2  8 - 3 - 4  3 - 3 - 0 DNP



2010-11 Kansas Basketball
Kansas Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 29, 2011)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
SOUTH DAKOTA 11/14/10 73-40 13-Jackson, Tania  7-Davis, Carolyn  5-Mays, Keena  2-Sutherland, Aishah  5-Davis, Carolyn

   Sutherland, Aishah
   Mays, Keena

TEXAS A&M-CORPUS CHR 11/17/10 85-44 22-Davis, Carolyn 13-Sutherland, Aishah  6-Mays, Keena  5-Goodrich, Angel  4-Boogaard, Krysten
   Goodrich, Angel

at Wisconsin 11/21/10 93-86 29-Davis, Carolyn 14-Sutherland, Aishah  7-Engelman, Monica  3-Davis, Carolyn  2-Sutherland, Aishah
NORTH DAKOTA STATE 11/26/10 61-53 17-Sutherland, Aishah 11-Sutherland, Aishah  7-Mays, Keena  2-Sutherland, Aishah  1-Boogaard, Krysten

   Davis, Carolyn    Davis, Carolyn
   Engelman, Monica
   Sutherland, Aishah

MEMPHIS 11/27/10 90-58 15-Davis, Carolyn 11-Sutherland, Aishah  7-Mays, Keena  5-Harper, CeCe  2-Sutherland, Aishah
   Moore, Diara

FORDHAM 11/28/10 81-68 26-Davis, Carolyn 10-Sutherland, Aishah  5-Mays, Keena  4-Engelman, Monica  3-Davis, Carolyn
MAINE 12/1/10 126-63 33-Boogaard, Krysten  9-Moore, Diara  9-Mays, Keena  6-Mays, Keena  2-Davis, Carolyn
at SMU 12/4/10 73-65 17-Engelman, Monica  8-Engelman, Monica  4-Engelman, Monica  2-Moore, Diara  3-Sutherland, Aishah

   Mays, Keena
at Michigan 12/09/10 67-75 19-Engelman, Monica 10-Davis, Carolyn 10-Mays, Keena  1-Moore, Diara  3-Davis, Carolyn

   Mays, Keena
   Sutherland, Aishah
   Harper, CeCe

ALABAMA 12/12/10 79-57 24-Davis, Carolyn 12-Sutherland, Aishah  6-Engelman, Monica  3-Sutherland, Aishah  2-Davis, Carolyn
   Mays, Keena

SIU-EDWARDSVILLE 12/19/10 91-52 20-Engelman, Monica 10-Jackson, Tania  6-Goodrich, Angel  2-Engelman, Monica  1-Jelniker, Brooke
   Davis, Carolyn    Boogaard, Krysten

   Sutherland, Aishah
   Davis, Carolyn

at Creighton 12/22/10 64-58 18-Davis, Carolyn  8-Sutherland, Aishah  6-Mays, Keena  2-Moore, Diara  1-Sutherland, Aishah
   Davis, Carolyn

UT-ARLINGTON 12/30/10 80-57 26-Davis, Carolyn 13-Sutherland, Aishah  5-Goodrich, Angel  3-Mays, Keena  2-Sutherland, Aishah
   Goodrich, Angel

UMKC 1/3/11 56-41 27-Davis, Carolyn 14-Davis, Carolyn  5-Goodrich, Angel  2-Goodrich, Angel  1-Davis, Carolyn
   Engelman, Monica
   Brown, Marisha

TEXAS TECH 1/8/11 57-61 17-Sutherland, Aishah 13-Davis, Carolyn  5-Engelman, Monica  3-Sutherland, Aishah  2-Davis, Carolyn
at Colorado 1/12/11 68-58 15-Sutherland, Aishah  9-Sutherland, Aishah  8-Engelman, Monica  2-Mays, Keena  1-Sutherland, Aishah

   Boogaard, Krysten
at Nebraska 1/16/11 61-75 26-Davis, Carolyn 10-Davis, Carolyn  6-Goodrich, Angel  5-Goodrich, Angel  2-Sutherland, Aishah
BAYLOR 1/19/11 37-76  9-Mays, Keena  5-Davis, Carolyn  2-Goodrich, Angel  1-Boogaard, Krysten  3-Davis, Carolyn

   Moore, Diara
   Engelman, Monica
   Sutherland, Aishah
   Brown, Marisha

OKLAHOMA 1/23/11 57-75 16-Davis, Carolyn  7-Brown, Marisha  3-Goodrich, Angel  3-Brown, Marisha  1-Sutherland, Aishah
   Davis, Carolyn    Davis, Carolyn
   Sutherland, Aishah

at Missouri 1/26/11 52-66 17-Davis, Carolyn  7-Engelman, Monica  6-Goodrich, Angel  2-Engelman, Monica  1-Brown, Marisha
   Davis, Carolyn

at Kansas State 1/29/11 60-65 18-Engelman, Monica  5-Engelman, Monica  4-Goodrich, Angel  2-Goodrich, Angel  1-Davis, Carolyn
   Engelman, Monica    Goodrich, Angel


